

Pocso Case No. 07 of 2023

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 06, Dated 17.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up.

On scrutiny of case record it is found that despite issuing summonses no witnesses appeared before the court.

In the circumstances The O.C, Pundibari P.S is directed to take immediate action for producing :

1. Rama Pal Dey w/o Niranjana Krishna Paul of Shibjaggya Road under P.S Kotwali **is directed to appear before the court on 26.02.2026.**
2. Dibakar Chandra Dey s/o late Jagadish Chandra Dey of Shibjaggya Road under P.S Kotwali **is directed to appear before the court on 26.02.2026**
3. Sudip Swar s/o late Subir Swar of Shibjaggya Road under P.S Kotwali **is directed to appear before the court on 26.02.2026.**

Let the copy of the order be sent to O.C, Pundibari P.S for information and strict compliance.

Dr. Nibedita Roy Pramanick posted at MJN Medical College and Hospital is directed to appear before the court on **27.02.2026. Let a copy of order be sent to MSVP of MJN Medical College and Hospital for information and compliance.**

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 17.11.2025

Copy of Order No. 06, Dated 17.11.2025 in connection with POCSO case no. 7 of 2023 arising out of Pundibari P.S Case no. 184/2023 dated 15.03.2023 u/s 12 of Pocso Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1 O.C Pundibari P.S
2. MSVP of MJN Medical College and Hospital

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar