

POCSO Case No. 07 of 2023

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 10, Dated 19.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Sudip Swar, P.W.5 is examined in full and discharged.

Dr. Nibedita Roy Pramanik of MJN Medical College and Hospital, Cooch Behar is directed to appear before the court on **06.06.2026**.

S.I Gouranga Barman Posted as Pundibari P.S as on 31.08.2023 is directed to appear before the court on **06.06.2026**.

Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar is requested to take necessary action for appearance of S.I Gouranga Barman Posted as Pundibari P.S as on 31.08.2023 before the court on the date fixed.

Let a copy of order be sent to MSVP of MJN Medical College and Hospital and S.P Cooch Behar for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 19.05.2026

Copy of Order No. 10, Dated 19.05.2026 in connection with POCSO case no. 07 of 2023 arising out of Pundibari P.S Case no. 184/2023 dated 15.03.2023 u/s 12 of Pocso Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar.
2. MSVP of MJN Medical College and Hospital, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar